JULIEN T. DAVIES: MEMORIAL OF A LEADER OF THE BAR

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649260867

Julien T. Davies: Memorial of a Leader of the Bar by Joseph S. Auerbach

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

JOSEPH S. AUERBACH

JULIEN T. DAVIES: MEMORIAL OF A LEADER OF THE BAR



JULIEN T. DAVIES

Memorial of a Leader of the Bar





JULIEN T. DAVIES

JULIEN T. DAVIES

Memorial of a Leader of the Bar

By L JOSEPH S. AUERBACH



Harper & Brothers Publishers

New York and London

MCMXXI

P.F.

32303A

4 **

JULIEN T. DAVISE

Copyright, 1921, by Joseph S. Auerbach Printed in the United States of America 6-V As printed in The Forum and The Year Book of the Bar Association of the City of New York for 1921.



PREFATORY NOTE

By The Honorable Nathan L. Miller, Governor of the State of New York

JULIEN TAPPAN DAVIES was a citizen of the biggest type; a typical representative of the American Bar; a successful lawyer who loved his profession for the opportunity which it gave him to develop the truth and establish justice; a loyal friend; a genial companion. He left behind him the affection and good will of all who knew him. I know of no one better able to speak of him, his work and high ideals than the author of the following Memorial.

And my sincere hope is that the preservation of the Memorial in this attractive little volume may serve as a worthy precedent for like tributes to the memory of other distinguished members of our profession.

NATHAN L. MILLER.

EXECUTIVE CHAMBER, Albany, N. Y., April 27, 1921.